## Government of Rajasthan Urban Development & Housing Department

## F.11(2)UDH/NITI AYOG/2022

Jaipur, Dated : 10 FEB 2022

## Order

To deliberate on the issues of re-engineering and strengthening of urban planning with reference to "one of the recommendations (Section 7.7) mentioned in Report titled 'Reforms in Urban Planning Capacity in India' which NITI Ayog has brought out in September, 2021", a "State Level High Power' Committee" is constituted under the Chairmanship of Principal Secretary, Urban Development & Housing Department as below:-

- Dr. G.S. Sandhu Advisor, UDH (i)
- Secretary, LSG (ii)
- Commissioner, JDA (iii)
- Commissioner, IT (iv)
- Director, Local Bodies (v)
- Sh. H.S. Sancheti, Former CTP (vi)
- HoD, Urban Planning Deptt. NIT, Jaipur (vii)
- Chief Town Planner (viii)

This bears the approval of competent authority

- Member
- Member
- Member
- Special Invitee
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member Secretary

(Kunji Lal Meena) Principal Secretary

## Copy to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. SA to Minister Urban Development Hosing & LSG Department.
- 2. PS to Dr. G.S. Sandhu Advisor, UDH, Jaipur
- 3. PS to Principal Secretary, UDH Department, Jaipur.
- 4. PS to Secretary, LSG Department, Jaipur.
- 5. PS to Commissioner, JDA, Jaipur.
- 6. PS to Commissioner, IT, Jaipur.
- 7. Director, Local Bodies, Jaipur to circulate to all ULB's.
- 8. Secretary, Rajasthan Housing Board, Jaipur.
- 9. Chief Town Planner, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 10. Chief Town Planner (NCR), Rajasthan, Jaipur.

11. Joint Secretary, I/II&III, Urban Development Department, Jaipur.

12. Secretary, Jaipur/Jodhpur/Ajmer Development Authority, Jaipur/Jodhpur/Ajmer.

- 13. Sh. H.S. Sancheti, Former CTP, Jaipur.
- 14. HoD, Urban Planning Deptt. NIT, Jaipur
- 15. Secretary, UIT's, All.
- 16. Sr. D.S., UDH Department to upload the order on Departmental website.

17. Guard File.

Joint Secretary-I